
2nd Annual RISE Meeting Participants 
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AMSEN 
Lesley Cornish, University of the Witwatersrand lesley.cornish@wits.ac.za 
Frank Kavishe, University of Namibia, fkavishe@unam.na 
J. O. Borode, Federal University of Technology, Akure, Nigeria, 
borode202@yahoo.co.uk 
Tanya Capecchi, University of the Witwatersrand, Tanya.capecchi@wits.ac.za 
George Rading, University of Nairobi,gorading@hotmail.com,  
gorading@mail.uonbi.ac.ke 
 
AFNNET 
John David Kabasa, Makerere University, kabasajd@vetmed.mak.ac.ug, 
kabasajd@yahoo.com 
Kiama Gitahi, University of Nairobi, kiama123@yahoo.com, kgitahi@uonbi.ac.ke 
Mdegela Robinson Hammerthon, Sokoine University, mdegela@giant.suanet.ac.tz 
Rose Mudumba Kisakye, Makerere University, kisakye@vetmed.mak.ac.ug 
Sam Okello, Makerere University, sokello@vetmed.mak.ac.ug  
 
SABINA 
John D. Saka, University of Malawi, jsaka@chanco.unima.mw 
Jane Morris, CSIR, South Africa, jmorris@csir.co.za 
Martha Kandawa-Schulz, University of Namibia, kschulz@unam.na 
Sylvester Lyantagaye, University of Dar es Salaam, slyantagaye@gmail.com 
Frank Ngonda, University of Malawi, ngondafb@yahoo.com 
 
SSAWRN 
Denis Hughes, Rhodes University, d.hughes@ru.ac.za 
Wellington Masamba, HOORC, Botswana University, wmasamba@orc.ub.bw 
Michael Ocaido, Makerere University, warm@vetmed.mak.ac.ug 
 
WIO-RISE 
Alfonse Dubi, UDSM, Zanzibar, Tanzania, dubi@ims.udsm.ac.tz 
 
AAS 
Tom Egwang, Executive Director, t.egwang@aasciences.org, 
doublestrand2000@yahoo.com 
Jackie Olang, Program Officer, j.olang@aasciences.org 
Margaret Mendi, Program Officer, m.mendi@aasciences.org 
Edward Ongeso, Technology Manager, e.ongeso@aasciences.org 
Linet Kachuwai, Finance and Administration Manager, l.kachuwai@aasciences.org 
Victoria Odhiambo, Accounting, v.odhiambo@aasciences.org 
 
Carnegie Corporation of New York 
Andrea Johnson, Program Officer, International Development, aj@carnegie.org 
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SIG 
Phillip Griffiths, Chair, pg@ias.edu 
Arlen Hastings, Executive Director, hastings@ias.edu 
Lori Piranian, Program Assistant, piranian@ias.edu 
 
Guests 
Appolinaire Djikeng, J.C. Venter Inst.; Biosciences Eastern & Central Africa Initiative 
(BecA), adjikeng@gmail.com  
Nosa Egiebor, ARIST and Tuskegee University, egiebor@charter.net  
Burton Mwamila, AIST-Arusha, mwamila@gmail.com  
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